
18 Hole Women’s Golf League                                                        2017 Schedule                                           1/16/17 

Date Game 
Thursday, May  4                         Opening meeting 8:00 a.m. Whack and Hack 
Thursday, May 11 Best Net on Nine Holes ( front or back) 
Thursday, May 18                                       shotgun start  
                                                 Ladies Apparel Trunk Show 

Lagging, a putting game 

Thursday, May 25  Low Net -First Round of the Spring Tournament 
Thursday, June  1                                        Meeting 8:00 a.m. Chicago 

Thursday, June 8 
 

Low Net- Second Round of the Spring Tournament 

Thursday, June 15 Stableford 
Thursday, June 22 Low Net- Third Round of the Spring Tournament 
Thursday, June 29                                       Meeting 8:00 a.m. 
RCC Diva Day 

Best Ball 

Thursday, July 6                                               Guest Day    TBA 
Thursday, July 13 
 

Disaster 

Thursday, July 20 
 

Low Net- Nancy Flynn Memorial Tournament 
 

Thursday, July 27 Most One Putts 
Thursday  , August 3                              Meeting 8:00 a.m. 
 

English 

Wednesday, August  9 
(Challenge begins Thursday, August 10)                                           

Three Blind Mice 

Thursday, August 17                                Low Putts 
Thursday, August 24                          Play for Pink      TBA 
Thursday, August 31  Low Net- First Round of the Fall Tournament  
Thursday, September 7                    Meeting  8:00 a.m. Alternate Shot 
Wednesday, September 13 
 

Mutt and Jeff  (Total of par 3s and par 5s) 

Thursday, September  14    Twisted Twigs Event-  
                                                                          4:00 Shotgun 

TBA 

Thursday, September  21 Low Net- Second Round of the Fall Tournament 
Thursday, September 28 No Putts –( Gross score- putts) 
Thursday, October 5                         Season’s Awards Dinner Fun Game  using black, white, red, yellow tees 
Wed., June 14                             RRDGA @ Timber Point, Popular Grove, IL 

Tues., June 20                              FHCC Ladies Invitational 

Sat., June 24- Sun. June 25        Member- Member Tournament 

Sat., July 8 – Sun, July 9              Senior Club Championship 

Friday, July 14                               RWGA Team Play @MNTS   7:30 Shotgun 

 Sat., July 22 – Sun., July 23        Men’s and Women’s Club Championship (Net Flights)  

Wed., Aug. 16-Thurs., Aug. 17    RRDGA @ Timber Creek Golf  Club  Dixon, IL 

Thurs., Aug.31                                      FHCC Interclub 

Sat., Sept.23- Sun., Sept.24              Ryder Cup  


